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H I IIII T1ITS 

minary estimates for September 1987 show that 
duction in Canada at 40,434,000 dozen increased 

iht1y from September 1986. 	The number of layers 
cressed slightly from 23,447,000 in 1986 to 

23,369,000 in 1987 while the rate of lay increased 
from 2,061 in September 1986 to 2,076 in September 
1987. 

Egg producers received an average of 89.5 cents per 
dozen in September 1987 compared with 90.4 cents in 
September 1986. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreaaed by 17.0% from 
November 1, 1986 to November 1, 1987. 

I NTROO(1T llW'I 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole-
sale level and firms are required to report all stocks 
held in their own establishments or in specially rent-
ed rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
business day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
inada. 

F-Aric SAIl I AiITS 

Salon lee estimations provisoires, Is production d'oeufs au 
Canada eat de 40,434,000 douzaines, une legère augmentation de 
septembre 1986 4 septembre 1987. Le nanbre de pondeuses a 
légerement diminué de 23,447,000 en 1986 4 23,369,000 en 1987 
tandis que le taux de ponte a augmentC de 2,061 en septembre 
1986 h 2,076 an aeptembre 1987. 

Les producteurs ont reçu en moyenne 89.5 cents Is douzaine 
d'oeufs en septentre 1987 contre 90.4 cents en septembre 1986. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congeles en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
diminué de 17.0% du 1er  novembre 1986 mu 1er  novembre 1987. 

INTROD4XT ION 

La présente publication contient maintenant les stocks de 
produits de volaille congelée publiés auparsvant dana Stocks 
de produita laitiers et volaille congel6e, no 32-009 au cata-
logue. Lea stocks ont été recueillis su moyen de question-
naires envoyea aux entrepôts frigorifiques des secteurs 
publics et semi-publics, aux conserveries de viande, aux Cia-
veura, miss entrepôts des Cpiciers-grossiates et aux entrepOts 
canmuss des Cpiceries a succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectuCs au niveau de Is production et 
de Is vente en gros, on a demandC aux entreprises de declarer 
tous lea stocks qu'elles détenaient dana leurs propres eta-
blissements ou dans lea locaux louCs specialement 4 cette fin 
et ce, an date du debut de Is premiere journCe ouvrable du 
mois. Lea chiffres sur lea stocks de volaille ont etC re-
cueillis par l'entremise d'Agriculture Canada. 

	

Although storage operators have been asked to re- 	Même si lea exploitants d'entrepOts ont ete priCs 4 compter 

	

S itt Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 	du l janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles 

	

' ince January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re- 	de ciasse A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
ported with other grades. 	 clasae A distinct des autres stocks, certsins lots de claaae A 

peuvent toutefoia figurer dens lea autres classes. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1987 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

Lea produita congelCs non classes ou divers qui sont 
prCsentCs mu tableau 9 de cette publication inclus le gras de 
poulet, lea cous, lea doe, lea abatis (coeura, foies, 
gesiers), Is viande de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupee an 
cubes sauf les poules entibres, at toutes lea autres parties 
comestible de Is poule. La Tableau 9 inclus suaai lea cous, 
las dos, lea abstis (coeura, foies, gCsiers) du dindon, la 
viande de dindon cuite at non cuite coupée en cubes, msia 
n'inclus pea lea pattes de poulet, lea faisans, lea caillea ou 
lea lapins. 

Voir Is publication de mars 1987 pour Is mCthode servant 4 
determiner Is taille des troupeaux de pondeuses, Is production 
d'oeufs at lea stocks d'oeufs at de volmillea. 

Nota: 

Lea qusntitCs dens cette publication sont et continuerorit 
d'être prCsentées usiquement en unites de meaure du S.I. Le 
facteur de conversion utilisC eat: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 



6 

Chart - 1 	 Graphique 

Egg Feed Ratio( 1 ) Indexes, Canada 
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Graphfque - 2 
Chart - 2 
Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
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Chart —3 

Eggs: September Production, Canada, 1973-1 987 
Oeufs: Production de septembre, Canada, 1973-1 987 
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Chart —4 
	 Graphique - 4 

Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1986 and 1987 
Oeufs: Production par mois, Canada, 1986 et 1987 
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Chart - 5 	 Graphlque - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1963-1987 
Stocks de viande de volallie congeiee et production de volallie, Canada, 1963-1987 
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TABLE 1. Summary Tthle, Production, Stocks and Far. Prices of Eg, Canada, September 1986 and 1981 

TABLEAU 1. Simaire, production, stodcs d'oeufs et prix a la feriae des oeufs, Canada, aeptembre 1986 et 1987 

September 
percentage 

Septembre of 1986 

1987 en 
1986 	 1987 pourcentage 

de 1986 

Average number of layers - Nembre moyen 1 000 
de pondeusea 23,447 23,369 99.7 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nonre doeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 2,061 2,076 100.7 

Egg production - Production '000 doz. 
d'oeufs 1 000 douz 40,275 40,434 100.4 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption - Prix 4/doz. 
Ia ferme des oeufs mis en marché c./douz 90.4 89.5 99.0 

November 1, 1986 November 1, 1987 
revised(1) preliminsry(1) 

Novembre 1, 1986 Novembre 1, 	1987 
rectifi6s(1) provisoires(1) 

107. 	- 	'flflfl 	- 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 0.6kg/doi. 
d'oeufs congelés 0.6k9/dOU7 7<. 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du mois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, September 1986 and 1987 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, par province, aeptembre 1986 et 1987 

Average number of 
layers(1) 

Numbre moyen de 
pondeuses( 1) 

Eggs per 100 layers 

Mombre d'oeufs pour 
100 pondeuses 

Egg production 

Production d'oeufs 

1986 	 1987 	 1986 	1987 	 1986 	 1987 

doz. - '000 - douz 1 000 	 No. - nbre 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 408 406 1,932 2,078 
Prince Edwsrd Island - Ile-du-Prince-douard 154 152 2,065 2,053 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 884 887 2,025 2,046 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 501 547 1,986 1,933 
Québec 3,786 3,838 2,091 2,109 
Ontario 9,067 8,939 2,112 2,114 
Manitoba 2,496 2,551 2,056 2,079 
Saskatchewan 1,121 1,117 1,756 1,804 
Alberta 2,266 2,175 1,976 1,999 
British Columbia - Colosbie-Britannique 2,764 2,757 2,097 2,119 

CANADA 23,447 23,369 2,061 2,076 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre estimatif de pondeuses au debut et 6 is fin du mois. 

657 702 
265 260 

1,492 1,511 
829 881 

6,597 6,744 
15,958 
4,276 
1,640 1 , 
3,731 
4,830 S 

40,275 40,41 
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' IABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, September 1986 and 1987 

IABL.[AIJ 3. rcoulement des oeufs, par province, septemnbre 1986 et 1987 

Sold for consumption Used by producers 

Vendus pour consummation Utilisés par les producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity 	Value 

Quantité Valeur Prix a Ia ferme Quantité 	Valeur 

1986 1987 1986 1987 1986 1987 1986 	1987 	1986 1987 

000 of doz. '000 J per doz. 000 of doz. 	$000 

000 de douz c. Ia douz '000 de dour 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 656 701 674 736 102.7 104.5 1 	2 	1 2 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-Ednuard 260 255 260 255 100.0 99.8 5 	5 	5 4 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 1,404 1,404 1,348 1,362 93.4 96.5 11 	11 	10 10 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 680 707 658 686 95.6 95.3 9 	9 	8 8 
Québec 5,631 5,750 5,214 5,319 91.8 91.9 90 	89 	108 107 
Ontario 14,514 14,465 12,976 12,816 89.0 88.3 212 	211 	204 199 
Manitoba 4,047 4,146 3,351 3,358 62.7 81.0 56 	55 	48 45 
Saskatchewan 1,386 1,411 1,238 1,256 88.4 88.2 179 	179 	168 166 
Alberta 3,228 3,084 2,947 2,779 91.1 90.0 173 	173 	160 157 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 4,355 4,390 4,059 3,999 93.0 91.0 89 	89 	88 86 

CANADA 36,161 36,313 32,725 32,566 90.4 89.5 825 	823 	800 784 

TABLE 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the End of Septemiber 1986 and 1987 

FADLEAU 4. Production at écnulemeent des oeufs, par province, Janvier h la fin de septemnbre 1986 at 1987 

1987 as Sold for 1987 as 	Used by producers 1987 as 
a % of consi.snption(2) a % of a % of 
1986 1986 1986 

Production( 1) 
1987 en Vendus pour 1987 an 	Utilisés par 1987 en 
% de consommation(2) % de lea producteurs % de 
1986 1986 1986 

1986 1987 1986 1987 1986 	1987 

'000 of doz. '000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

000 de douz. 1 000 de dour. '000 de dour. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 6,253 6,374 101.9 6,242 6,344 101.6 11 	12 109.1 
Prince Edward Island - Tie-do- 
Prince-douard 2,372 2,319 97.8 2,324 2,275 97.9 48 	46 95.8 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 13,375 13,399 100.2 12,651 12,584 99.5 102 	102 100.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 7,661 7,784 101.6 6,122 6,242 102.0 83 	87 104.8 
Québec 58,680 59,591 101.6 50,426 50,688 100.5 826 	809 97.9 
Ontario 146,595 144,997 98.9 134,993 132,413 90.1 1,951 	1,921 98.5 
Manitoba 39,575 40,556 102.5 37,532 38,133 101.6 513 	504 98.2 
Saskatchewan 15,914 15,962 100.3 33,457 13,387 99.5 1,623 	1,628 100.3 
Alberta 33,338 34,132 102.4 28,478 28,849 101.3 1,569 	1,574 100.3 
British Columbia - Columbie- 

Oritannique 43,832 43,833 100.0 39,772 39,448 99.2 809 	809 100.0 

(ANAOA 367,595 368,947 100.4 331,997 330,363 99.5 7,535 	7,492 99.4 

) 	Includes hatching eggs. S I 
(I) Comprend lea oeufs dincubation. 

Hatchinq eggs not included. 
(2) Ne canprend paa lea oeufs dincubation. 
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TABLE 5. (bick P1acents, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Five-week Period, Ending October 3, 1986 imid 1987 

TABIEAAJ 5. Plents de poussina fe.elles du type do ponte, par province at rgion, période do cinq saines fin ;n;ir,t In S 
octobre 1986 at 1987 

Five-week period ending 	 January 1 to October 3 
October 3 

Période de cinq semaines 	 Le ier  Janvier au 3 octobre 
Be terminant le 3 octobre 

1987 as a 1987 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1986 of 1986 

1986 	1987 	 1986 	1987 
1987 en 1987 en 
pour centaqe pourcentage 
de 1986 de 1986 

thousands 	 thousands 

milliers 	 milliers 

I 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 
Québec 
Ontario 
Mani tabs 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

CmAI 

Suiircn:  

107 134 1.252 1,548 1,573 1.016 
230 287 1,248 2,437 2,288 .939 
510 533 1.045 7,194 6,961 .968 
257 311 1.210 2,172 2,213 1.019 
69 76 1.101 871 973 1.117 

191 186 .974 1,840 1,684 .915 
286 263 .920 2,036 1,992 .978 

1,650 1,790 1.085 18,098 17,684 .977 

I 

JARLE 6. 8e1,ort of Proccsed Lyg I'rtxkicttiiii, Canada, I ive-wnnk I'eriod friffintj Dctubnr 5, 1986 and 1981 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport sur is production d'oeufs trisfori,éa, Canada, période do cinq aaines finissant le 3 octobre, 1986 et 
1987 

	

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	James 	 Total periode 	A cc Jour 

kilograns - kilogrnmes 

Total bre 	(liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs casséa (liquide) 	 1 158 297 	 431 231 	 665 771 	 2 255 299 	 26 628 769 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelés 	 517 925 	 329 105 	 78 589 	 925 619 	 10 295 365 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 	 529 691 	 67 327 	 65 974 	 662 992 	 6 117 121 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 	 56 821 	 13 373 	112 718 	 182 912 	 3 006 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 	 - 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport d'Agriculture Canada. 
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tABLE 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Nonth, Caneda, 1980-1987 P tABLEAU 7. Rapports des oeufs aux atiients, par mois, Canada, 1980-1987 

Month - Mois 1980 1901 1982 1983 1984 1985 1906 1987 

kilograns - kilogranmes 

January - Janvier 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 3.45 3.63 
February - Février 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 3.43 3.66 
March - Mars 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 3.49 3.73 
Apri1 - Avril 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 3.51 3.71 

May - Mai 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 3.41 3.70 
June - Juin 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 3.40 3.42 3.66 
July - Juillet 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 3.48 3.44 3.70 
August - AoCit 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 3.44 3.74 

September - Septembre 2.95 3.16 3.26 3.15 3.12 3.53 3.47 3.80 
October - Octobre 2.99 3.23 3.35 3.14 3.26 3.54 3.49 
November - Novembre 3.00 3.28 3.44 3.20 3.40 3.62 3.69 
December - Dêcembre 2.97 3.28 3.33 3.27 3.37 3.52 3.61 

Average - Moyenne 3.09 3.12 3.25 3.27 3.21 3.53 3.49 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograns of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eqgs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of Five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers For all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: In rapport des oeufs aux aliments est le ncinbre de kilogranmes de rnoulée de ponte N teneur de 17%-20% dont Is valeur 
tijivaut Cu prix dune douzaine d'oeijfs N la ferme. 	Le prix des aliments est pondéré suivant le nombre de pondeuaes 

rinq rqions di 	1'nnor1s. Le prix 	des oetifs est 	bode sur les recettes des nqriculteiirs pour toutes len categories 

S 

I AIILF H. Av,-, r;y pt Pr rio; o 1 I jij; 	 N)r Ctjns;umld liii; lii I;riiil;, I, / 	hritt;, 1/811 -190 / 

TABLEAU 8. Prix uwyen dea oeufs vendus pour consomution au Canada, par maim, 1980-1981 

Month - Mois 	 1900 	 1981 	 1982 	 1983 	 1984 	1985 	1986 	 1907 

dollars per dozen - dollars la douzaine 

January - Janvier .760 .885 .882 .060 .968 .964 .912 .902 
February - Février .767 .897 .878 .869 .982 .964 .923 .902 
March - Mars .773 .897 .874 .076 .984 .966 .932 .898 
April - Avril .773 .903 .871 .885 .962 .964 .930 .882 

May - Mai .774 .905 .866 .893 .956 .964 .920 .873 
June - Juin .763 .906 .870 .891 .958 .964 .917 .889 
July - Juillet .769 .912 .882 .891 .988 .936 .918 .894 
August - AoOt .770 .927 .894 .896 .995 .934 .915 .892 

September - Septembre .797 .917 .900 .913 .982 .933 .904 .095 
October - Octobre .824 .915 .894 .932 .982 .928 .917 
November - Novembre .840 .904 .874 .954 .982 .919 .909 

P December - Décembre .859 .887 .857 .972 .964 .911 .900 

Source: Agriculture Canada. 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chicken under 2 kg Chicken 2 kg and over 

Poulets de moms de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et plus Chicken Prucessd 
cuts chicken 

Morceaux Poulets 
Reported Other Reported Other de poulet apprtes 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autrea Rapporté Autres 

No. classe A claase A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces(2) 

1 November 1, 1987P 109 64 173 28 30 58 420 103 
2 October 1, 1987" 138 64 202 26 21 47 450 108 
3 November 1, 1986 152 80 232 20 36 56 361 67 

Quebec 

4 November 1, 1987P 1 537 1 	212 2 749 589 425 1 	014 1 	174 395 
5 October 1, 1987" 910 591 1 	501 426 371 797 1 	047 361 
6 November 1, 1986 238 204 442 216 212 428 789 431 

Ontario 

7 November 1, 1987P 393 185 578 151 51 202 1 	276 1 	1)87 

8 October 1, 1987" 344 137 481 95 23 118 1 	215 1 	on 
Nvrriher 	1. 1000 271, 332 74 28 182 500 

I 
Manitoba 

10 November 1, 1987P 180 155 313 188 120 3158 430 17 
11 October 1, 1987" 267 91 358 209 96 305 399 57 
12 November 1, 1986 133 129 262 55 86 141 368 100 

Saskatchewan 

13 November 1, 19878 153 59 212 7 30 37 339 22 
14 October 1 1987r 125 55 180 11 19 30 195 24 
15 November 1, 1986 140 62 202 15 15 30 157 17 

Alberta 

16 November 1, 1987P 495 486 981 132 123 255 658 50 
17 October 1, 1987" 692 359 1 	051 58 117 175 493 46 
18 November 1, 1986 436 202 638 14 51 65 422 58 

British Columbia 

19 November 1, 19878 169 132 301 117 26 143 366 261 
20 October 1 1987r 164 111 275 113 15 128 430 186 
21 November 1, 1986 240 91 331 32 79 111 479 374 

TOTAL 

22 November 1, 1987P 3 036 2 271 5 307 1 	212 805 2 017 4 663 2 	7 
23 October 1, 1987" 2 640 1 408 4 048 938 662 1 600 4 229 1 
24 November 1, 1986 1 	615 824 2 439 426 507 933 3 166 1 Is 
See footnote(s) at end of table. 
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1ABLEAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille corsjelée, par province(1) 

('hicken 	Fowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and under 

Poulets 	Poules 	 Dindons de 5 kg et moms 

Reported 	Other 	 Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 	 Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	 Rapporte 	Autres 
classe A 	 ciasse A 

	
NO 

metric - tonnes -. metriques 

Provinces de PAtlantique(2) 

754 7 21 28 204 96 300 1er novenibre 1987P 	 1 
007 10 14 24 198 88 286 ier octobre 1987' 	 2 
716 3 1 4 83 67 150 1er novembre 1986 	 3 

Qu6bec  

5 	332 135 181 316 1 	892 273 2 	165 1er novembre 1987P 	 4 
3 706 98 227 325 2 	241 422 2 663 ler octobre 1987" 	 5 
2 090 164 321 485 1 	355 781 2 136 1er novembre 1986 	 6 

Ontario 

3 963 129 1 	769 1 	898 895 216 1 	111 ler novernbre 1987P 	 7 
564 120 1 	416 1 	536 1 	305 519 1 	824 ier octobre 1987" 	 B 
'fl q5 1 	756 1 	391 455 300 755 3er novembre 1906 	 9 

S 
1uijtoba 

I 	068 31 54 6 6)2 59 /31 1 	novembre 1987P 	 10 
1 	119 23 25 48 664 57 721 br octobre 19117" 	 11 

871 57 61 118 148 80 228 ler novembre 1986 	 12 

Saskatchewan 

610 27 23 50 36 3 39 1er novembre 1987P 	 13 
429 21 20 41 91 7 98 1er octobre 1987" 	 14 
406 11 16 27 49 27 76 1er novembre 1986 	 15 

Alberta 

1 944 115 54 169 624 177 801 ler novembre 1987P 	 16 
1 	765 75 12 87 612 275 887 1er octobre 1987r 	 17 
1 	183 15 25 40 743 165 908 1er novembre 1986 	 18 

Cohibie-Britannique 

1 	071 39 14 53 722 18 740 1er novembre 1987P 	 19 
1 	019 32 22 54 816 56 872 ier octobre 1987" 	 20 
1 	295 32 211 243 593 18 611 1er novembre 1986 	 21 

TOTAL 

4 722 483 2 096 2 579 5 065 022 5 807 1er novembre 1987P 	 22 

5 
11 	709 
8 	211 

379 
377 

1 	736 
2 431 

2 	115 
2 808 

5927 
3426 

1 424 
1 438 

7 351 
4 864 

jer octobre 1987" 	 23 
1er novembre 1906 	 24 

Vnr note(s) a is fin du tableau. 
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by Province(1) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and Turkey 8 kg and ovrr 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg Dindons de 8 kg et plus 
et do moms de 8 kg 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 

No. classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - nétriques 

Atlantic provinces(2) 

1 November 1, 1907P 123 64 187 56 41 97 
2 October 1, 	1987r 159 69 228 75 35 110 
3 November 1, 1986 239 74 313 191 20 211 

Quebec 

4 November 1, 	1987P 1 	636 783 2 419 1 464 722 2 186 

5 October 1, 	1987' 1 669 912 2 581 1 	297 752 2 049 
6 November 1, 1986 1 	632 708 2 340 1 080 947 2 027 

Ontario 

7 November 1, 1987P 2 294 1 	127 3 421 1 	613 1 420 3 	03' 
11 13cIr,her 	1, 	1987T' 3 180 1 	345 '4 	525 2 	218 1 	647 3 86 

I 	'3 :: 1'• '. H: 

Maui Loba 

10 November 1, 	1987P 853 218 1 	071 1 	919 509 2 428 

11 October 1 	1987r 822 230 1 052 1 	875 565 2 440 
12 November 1, 	1986 554 351 905 746 442 1 	188 

Saskatchewan 

13 November 1, 1987P 234 30 264 156 25 181 

14 October 1, 	1987' 303 82 385 137 35 172 

15 November 1, 1986 234 87 321 207 26 233 

Alberta 

16 November 1, 1987P 1 049 270 1 	319 721 278 999 

17 October 1, 	1987'S 945 431 1 	376 509 140 649 

18 November 1, 	1986 936 175 1 	111 1 	073 310 1 	383 

british Colimibia 

19 November 1, 	1987P 983 59 1 	042 508 15 523 

20 October 1, 	1987r 1 	160 188 1 348 592 16 608 

21 November 1, 1986 1 	199 180 1 	379 484 21 505 

TOTAL 

22 November 1, 1987P 7 172 2 551 9 723 6 437 3 010 9 447 

23 October 1, 	1987' 8 238 3 257 11 	495 6 703 3 190 9 893 

24 November 1, 	1986 7 071 2 572 9 643 4 699 2 390 7 	0(1' 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(3) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
Note 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 
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ABLEAIJ 9. Stocks de viaride de volaille congelée, par province(1) - fin 

lirkey 
'irther 

processed 

Dindons 
apprêtés 

Turkey 
total 

Dindons 
total 

Ducks 

Canards 

Goose 

Oies 

tinclas- 
sified(3) 

Non 
class6(3) 

Grand 
total 
all 
poultry 
meat 

Total 
général, 
viande de 
volail le 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de l'Atlantique(2) 

158 742 8 6 52 1 	590 1er novembre 1987P 
170 794 9 6 69 1 	709 ler octobre 1987" 
94 768 27 4 93 1 	612 1er novembre 1986 

Québec 

531 7 301 118 15 639 13 	721 1er novembre 1987P 
558 7 851 136 2 675 12 695 ler octobre 1987 
415 6 918 226 3 969 10 691 ier novembre 1986 

Ontario 

I 	441 9 006 457 16 2 315 17 635 1er novembre 1987P 
773 '1 711 3 3 	fl95 19 66 trihrf' 	19p7r 

Marii tuba 

345 4 575 16 250 398 6 372 1er novembre 1987P 
365 4 578 42 167 375 6 329 jer octobre 1987" 
298 2 619 166 205 268 4 247 1er novembre 1986 

Saskatchewan 

92 576 25 7 177 1 445 1er novesibre 1987P 
87 742 29 11 162 1 	414 ler octobra 1987" 
65 695 33 6 38 1 	205 ler novembre 1986 

Alberta 

171 3 290 74 8 242 5 727 ier novembre 1987P 
123 3 035 86 14 89 5 076 1er octobre 1987" 
170 3 572 110 9 396 5 310 ler novembre 1986 

Colabie-Britarmnique 

684 2 989 37 2 137 4 289 1er novembre 1987P 
767 3 595 42 - 235 4 945 1" octobre 1987" 
360 2 875 112 32 173 4 730 jer novembre 1986 

TOTAL 

1 422 ' 28 479 735 304 3 960 50 779 jer novembre 1987P 
3 843 32 582 555 203 4 700 51 864 icr octobre 1987r 

2 580 24 176 1 	279 278 3 813 40 565 jor novembre 1986 

(1) Poids de Ia volaille habillée at éviscérée. 
(2) Lea données de Terre-Neuve antêrieures h 1984 ne sont pas 
(3) Voir introduction pour une explication de non classé. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

No 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
p 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Most, Atlantic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viande de poulets et dindons congelés, provinces de lAtlaritique 

Total 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

November 1, 1987P - ier novembre 1987P 

	

October 1, 18r 	- ier octobre 1987" 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prjnce-douard: 

November 1, 1987P - ier novemibre 1987P 

	

October 1, 1987r 	- ier octobre 1987 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse: 

November 1, 1987P - ier novembre 1987P 

	

October 1, 1987" 	- ier octobre 1987r 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

November 1, 1987P - ler novembre 1987P 

	

1, 19s7r 	- lPr 	Ir' 1)fl7 

Chicken Turkey 

Poulets Dindons 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

377 245 
420 258 

271 	 341 
256 	 377 

106 
	

156 
131 
	

159 

a 
IAEII_1 11. 5Luiks of f ro,n I qqs Iii Inhl ¶1 orix1e, by O9IOF 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks doeufs corijelés dana les entrepts friqorifiques per region 

November 1, 	1987P 
Total 

ler novembre 1987P 

Whole 	Yolk 	Whites October 1 November 1 
1987" 1986 

Total 
Entiers 	Jau,e 	Blanc ler octobre ier novembre 

1987r 1986 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

CANADA 	 723 	262 	106 	 1 1)91 1 096 1 314 

Atlantic provinces(1) - Provinces de 
lAtlantique(1) 

Central provinces - Provinces 

Western provinces - Provinces 

centralea 

de lWuemt 

	

3 	- 

	

360 	52 

	

360 	210 

1 

71 

34 

4 

483 

604 

4 

531 

561 

5 

591 

719 	

- (1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) Les données de Terre-Neuve antérieures N 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
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S ARLE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in Canada(1) 

LMU FAIl 17 qt~km Ip nrnch.ite d'npnfs rompatihIeR scMs dana lea entreoOts mu Can&Ja(1) 

November 1, 	October 1, 	November 1, 
1987P 	1987r 	 1986 

1er novembre 	1er octobre 	ler novembre 
1987P 	1987" 	 1986 

metric — tonnes - métriqijes 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 	 135 	 196 	 76 

Dried egg yolk and mixes — Poudre de jau-les 
d'oeufs et mélanges 	 174 	 256 	 164 

Dried albumen (egg whites) - Poudre d'albumen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 	 172 	 189 	 86 

TOTAL 	 481 	 641 	 326 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverment account. 
(V rnnlpr('rd t ntit prOdUit inpnrté, p rodmt détenu pnilr analyse, produit cnnsiqne et lea stocks dét.pntjs pour le compte rIij 
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